engines and support package for execution of 97 LCA 
Mk.1A programme. The engine deliveries would be from 
2027 to 2032. The contract for 97 LCA Mk.1A was signed 
in September 2025.

India for 216 Excalibur projectiles
	 India has also requested the State Department to buy 
up to two hundred sixteen (216) M982A1 Excalibur tactical 
projectiles. The estimated total cost is $47.1 million.

BDL contract for INVAR
	 Ministry of Defence has inked a contract with Bharat 
Dynamics Limited (BDL) for the procurement of INVAR 
anti–tank missiles at a total cost of Rs 2,096 crore, under the

[...]

MBDA plans to produce large quantities in Germany.

TECRO for 60 M109A7’s

TECRO has requested 
to buy sixty (60) 

M109A7 Self–Propelled 
Howitzers (SPH); sixty 
(60) M992A3 Carrier 
Ammunition Tracked 
(CAT) Vehicles; thirteen 
(13) M88A2 Recovery 
Vehicles (RV); four thousand and eighty (4,080) Precision 
Guidance Kits (PGK); and forty two (42) International 
Field Artillery Tactical Data Systems (IFATDS), etc. The 
estimated total cost is $4.03 billion.

AVIATION & DEFENCE NEWS

Rubin Design Bureau’s 3rd Lada 
submarine joins the Russian Navy